# **KAPASHI COMMERCIAL LIMITED**

06/05/2020

**To, BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED,** Floor 25, P.J. Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

## Sub.: Half Yearly Compliance Certificate for the period ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2020. Ref:- Regulation 40(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above cited subject, please find enclose herewith half yearly Compliance Certificate for the period ended on **31**<sup>st</sup> **March**, **2020** as required to be sent under Regulation 40(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take the same in your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For, Kapashi Commercial Limited Sd/-Shweta Samir Shah Managing Director (DIN: - 03082967)

Encl.: As above

Registered Office: 206, S.F. Ashirwad Paras-1, Near Kanti Bharwad PMT, Opposite Azad party Plot,Makarba, Ahmedabad- 380051,Phone No: +91-79-4170-8078,Website: www. kapashicommercial.com.CIN: L51900GJ1985PLC110976

## Vishwas Sharma & Associates

## COMPANY SECRETARIES

## CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATION 40(9) OF THE SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) 2015

### FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED ON 31<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2020

I have examined all Share Transfer Deeds, Memorandum of Transfers, Registers, files and other documents relating to **KAPASHI COMMERCIALS LTD** maintained by the **LINK INTIME INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED**, pertaining to transfer of equity shares of the company for the period from 1<sup>st</sup> **October**, 2019 to 31<sup>st</sup> **March**, 2020 for the purpose of issuing a Certificate as per Regulation 40(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and basing on the information provided by the Company, I hereby certify that the Company has delivered during half year ended on 31<sup>st</sup> **March**, 2020. Share Certificates relating to the transfer/transmission of Shares/deletion of name requests received during the period from 1st October, 2019 to 31st March, 2020 as entered in the Memorandum of Transfers and the same have been dispatched within thirty days of the date of lodgment of documents excepting those rejected on technical grounds.

Date: 06/05/2020 Place: Ahmedabad

#### For, Vishwas Sharma & Associates Company Secretaries

VISHWASKUMAR Digitally signed by VISHWASKUMAR ASHOKKUMAR ASHOKKUMAR SHARMA SHARMA Diste: 202005.06 11:18:12 + 05'30'

Vishwas Sharma Proprietor ACS: 33017 COP: 16942 UDIN: A033017B000206168